
Daily Crime and Fire Safety Log
Rutgers PD - Newark

Thursday 01 January 2026 Tuesday 27 January 2026 -

Incident
Number Nature Report Date Occurrence Date General Location Disposition

26RN00004 Assault On Health Care Worker - Bodily Injury 01/01/26 1312Hrs 01/01/26 0735Hrs
 Bergen ST   -
Newark

Closed

26RN00007 Theft From Building 01/01/26 2304Hrs 01/01/26 2236Hrs 7 HEAVEN(CPN) Open/Pending

26RN00010 Harassment 01/02/26 1819Hrs 01/02/26 1806Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Closed

26RN00015 Theft Of A Motor Vehicle 01/04/26 1340Hrs
01/04/26 1300Hrs
-
01/04/26 1315Hrs

ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00016 Theft From Building 01/04/26 1846Hrs 01/04/26 1827Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00027 Fire Related Incident 01/07/26 1027Hrs 01/07/26 1007Hrs

RUTGERS
UNIVERSITY 000350
DR M L KING JR B
LVD NEWARK CITY
NJ +040.741897 -
0(CPN)

Closed

26RN00028 Criminal Mischief W/Damage 01/07/26 1156Hrs 01/07/26 1135Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL UH(CPN)

Criminal Summons Issued

26RN00030 Driving While Intoxicated 01/07/26 1943Hrs 01/07/26 1857Hrs
186-227 BERGEN ST
/ 227-248 S ORANGE
AVE(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00030 Traffic Related 01/07/26 1943Hrs 01/07/26 1857Hrs
186-227 BERGEN ST
/ 227-248 S ORANGE
AVE(CPN)

Closed

26RN00033 Fire Related Incident 01/08/26 0625Hrs 01/08/26 0551Hrs
FROM CALIBER
MOBILE(CPN)

Closed

26RN00035 Fire Related Incident 01/08/26 0855Hrs 01/08/26 0646Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOUSING(CPN)

Closed

26RN00038 Traffic Related 01/08/26 2148Hrs 01/08/26 2117Hrs
W Market ST  Int:1st -
Newark

Closed

26RN00038 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 01/08/26 2148Hrs 01/08/26 2117Hrs
W Market ST  Int:1st -
Newark

Cleared by Arrest
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26RN00047 Simple Assault Bodily Injury 01/10/26 1831Hrs 01/10/26 1805Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared Exceptionally -
Prosecution Declined, No
Complaint Filed

26RN00048 Disorderly Conduct 01/10/26 2146Hrs 01/10/26 2109Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00048 Resisting Arrest - Disorderly 01/10/26 2146Hrs 01/10/26 2109Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00048 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 01/10/26 2146Hrs 01/10/26 2109Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Active Warrant

26RN00049 Criminal Mischief W/Damage 01/11/26 0143Hrs 01/11/26 0103Hrs
TALBOTT
RESIDENCE
HALL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00049 Fire Related Incident 01/11/26 0143Hrs 01/11/26 0103Hrs
TALBOTT
RESIDENCE
HALL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00057
Sexual Assault Using Physical Force Or
Coercion; Victim Does Not Sustain Severe
Personal Injury

01/12/26 1316Hrs
01/11/26 1800Hrs
-
01/12/26 0000Hrs

ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00058 Fire Related Incident 01/12/26 1545Hrs 01/12/26 1507Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOUSING(CPN)

Closed

26RN00060 Offensive Language/Disorderly Conduct 01/12/26 1612Hrs 01/12/26 1556Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00063 Defiant Trespasser 01/13/26 0654Hrs 01/13/26 0615Hrs
MEDICAL SCIENCE
BUILDING
MSB(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00064 Disorderly Conduct 01/13/26 1012Hrs 01/13/26 0936Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00064 Defiant Trespasser 01/13/26 1012Hrs 01/13/26 0936Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00064 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 01/13/26 1012Hrs 01/13/26 0936Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest
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26RN00065 Harassment 01/13/26 1036Hrs 01/13/26 1017Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Closed

26RN00068 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 01/13/26 2347Hrs 01/13/26 2318Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL UH(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00068 Disorderly Conduct 01/13/26 2347Hrs 01/13/26 2318Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL UH(CPN)

Closed

26RN00074 Harassment 01/14/26 1748Hrs 01/14/26 1705Hrs
PAUL ROBESON
CAMPUS
CENTER(CPN)

Closed

26RN00074 Emergency Medical Services 01/14/26 1748Hrs 01/14/26 1705Hrs
PAUL ROBESON
CAMPUS
CENTER(CPN)

Closed

26RN00075
Sexual Assault Using Physical Force Or
Coercion; Victim Does Not Sustain Severe
Personal Injury

01/14/26 2007Hrs 01/07/26 1631Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00078
Shoplifting Take Merchandise From Store W/O
Intent To Pay

01/15/26 0918Hrs 01/15/26 0820Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00080 Fire Related Incident 01/15/26 1119Hrs 01/15/26 1100Hrs
RUTGERS
BUSINESS SCHOOL
- NEWARK(CPN)

Closed

26RN00082 Theft Of Property All Other - Non-Building 01/15/26 1543Hrs 01/15/26 1453Hrs
 South Orange AVE
- Newark

Open/Pending

26RN00083 Property Damage 01/15/26 1601Hrs 01/15/26 1541Hrs

WOODWARD
RESIDENCE HALL &
STONSBY DINING
FACILTY(CPN)

Closed

26RN00083 Fire Related Incident 01/15/26 1601Hrs 01/15/26 1541Hrs

WOODWARD
RESIDENCE HALL &
STONSBY DINING
FACILTY(CPN)

Closed

26RN00088 Fire Related Incident 01/16/26 2117Hrs 01/16/26 2105Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOUSING(CPN)

Closed

26RN00090 Traffic Related 01/17/26 1553Hrs 01/17/26 1455Hrs

127-142 W MARKET
ST / 1-45
RICHMOND
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Citation

Tuesday January 27, 2026 11:53:00 AM CBRIGHT@APS.Report Run On: Page 3 of 4
Offenses on this report are based on State Criminal Codes



Incident
Number Nature Report Date Occurrence Date General Location Disposition

26RN00090
Obstructing Admin Of Law/Governmental
Function

01/17/26 1553Hrs 01/17/26 1455Hrs

127-142 W MARKET
ST / 1-45
RICHMOND
ST(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00093 Disorderly Conduct 01/19/26 0048Hrs 01/19/26 0031Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00093 Resisting Arrest - Disorderly 01/19/26 0048Hrs 01/19/26 0031Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00096 Fire Related Incident 01/19/26 2217Hrs 01/19/26 2057Hrs
LIFE SCIENCES
CENTER LSC1(CPN)

Closed

26RN00104 Harassment 01/20/26 2224Hrs 01/20/26 2204Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Closed

26RN00114 Juvenile Related 01/22/26 1258Hrs 01/22/26 1207Hrs
PARKING DECK 2 /
NEAR EXIT(CPN)

Closed

26RN00114 Defiant Trespasser 01/22/26 1258Hrs 01/22/26 1207Hrs
PARKING DECK 2 /
NEAR EXIT(CPN)

Closed

26RN00116 Defiant Trespasser 01/22/26 1502Hrs 01/22/26 1414Hrs Parking Lot #2(CPN) Cleared by Arrest

26RN00116 Arrest On Warrant (Other Department) 01/22/26 1502Hrs 01/22/26 1414Hrs Parking Lot #2(CPN) Cleared by Arrest

26RN00123 Simple Assault Bodily Injury 01/22/26 2259Hrs 01/22/26 2237Hrs

UNIVERSITY
SQUARE -
RESIDENCE
HALL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00123 2c:25-17 Domestic Violence 01/22/26 2259Hrs 01/22/26 2237Hrs

UNIVERSITY
SQUARE -
RESIDENCE
HALL(CPN)

Cleared by Arrest

26RN00124 Theft From Building 01/23/26 0022Hrs 01/23/26 0003Hrs
ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Open/Pending

26RN00132 Fire Related Incident 01/24/26 1434Hrs 01/24/26 1257Hrs
UNIVERSITY
HOUSING(CPN)

Closed

26RN00135 Simple Assault Bodily Injury 01/26/26 1416Hrs
01/26/26 1345Hrs
-
01/26/26 1544Hrs

ED - ZONE 3 NURSE
STATION C
LEVEL(CPN)

Closed


